Assets, in accordance with the letter of intent between the parties dated April 28, 2023.  As such, 
the total consideration paid for the Purchased Assets under this Agreement, plus the real property 
that was the subject of the Real Estate Transaction, is Thirty-Eight Million Dollars 
($38,000,000.00).  The parties acknowledge that, had the Real Estate Transaction not occurred, 
such amount would have been the purchase price paid under this Agreement, and the real 
property that was the subject of the Real Estate Transaction would have been included in the